503487525 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3534150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRASS EAGLE, INC.
Street Address:	1201 S.E. 30TH STREET
City:	BENTONVILLE
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72712

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5878736
Patent Number:	5816232
Patent Number:	5282454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jpmc.patents@jpmchase.com

Correspondent Name: MILAN JOVANOVIC

Address Line 1: 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY
Address Line 2: MAIL CODE OH1-0152

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43240-2050

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MILAN JOVANOVIC	
SIGNATURE:	/milan jovanovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=JPM Lien Release#page1.tif source=JPM Lien Release#page2.tif

PATENT 503487525 REEL: 036608 FRAME: 0374

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, BRASS EAGLE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a former business address at 1201 S.E. 30th Street Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 (the "Grantor"), was the original assignee of record of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of <u>February 12, 2004</u> (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 18, 2004</u>, at Reel <u>15093</u>, Frame <u>838</u>;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases, reassigns and quitclaims to the Grantor and its successors and assigns any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>21st</u> day of <u>September</u> 2015.

Secured Party:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.

Name: Devin Roccisano

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	PATENT NO.
DUAL-PRESSURE ELECTRONIC PAINTBALL GUN	09/105,051	5,878,736
PAINTBALL LOADER HAVING ACTIVE FEED MECHANISM	08/856,775	5,816,232
JAM-FREE BULK LOADER FOR A PAINTBALL GUN	07/963,993	5,282,454

Page **2** of **2**